

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).19686-19687/2008

TEJESWARA RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.7 to 24 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file
vakalatnama on behalf of the remaining respondents.

List again on 15.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar