

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).19686-19687/2008

TEJESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadybabdab Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos.7 to 24 have filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Place the application for deletion of respondent No.25 before  
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 and 6 by registered  
post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 24.7.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd