

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19686-19687/2008

TEJESWARA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 7 to 24 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 are served but there is no
appearance.

Notice to respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6 was issued by
registered post on 27.5.2009 but neither the AD card nor the
unserved registered envelope has been received back.

-2-

Item No.61

Petitioner to take dasti notice of service on respondent
Nos. 1,5 and 6.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within three
weeks.

Place the application for deletion of respondent No.25
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 26.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj