

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19686-19687/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in RVW No. 3/2008 & WPCT No. 334/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TEJESWARA RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R.NO. 25 from the array of parties with office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain  
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No. 2 is for deletion of respondent No. 25.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The name of Respondent No. 25 is  
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.  
(Jyoti Gupta) (M.S Negi)  
Sr.PA Court Master