

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19686-19687/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2008 in RVW No. 3/2008
& WPCT No. 334/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TEJESWARA RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Yadunndan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Hearing expedited.

Ad-interim order dated 25th July, 2008 is
modified to the extent that promotions, if any, during
the pendency of this appeal, shall abide by the final
result in this appeal and none of the parties shall
claim any equities in their favour.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master