

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal

Nos. 2155-2156/2010

TEJESWARA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 07/09/2015

These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.09.07
16:54:10 IST
Reason: